CRYSTAL SPECIFICATION
上海旭谷國際貿易有限公司:Customer
:Customer Part No. 9SL8000030LFHAF0-QE04
:Product Code 9SL8000030LFHAF0-QE04
Description : Quartz Crystal
Nominal Frequency : 8.000 MHz
Oscillation Mode : Fundamental
Holder Type : 9S
Measure equipment
Electrical characteristics measured by Kolinker KH1240 or HP5100 equivalent.
Electrical Characteristics :
Load Capacitance 30 pF
Frequency Tolerance At 25 °C ± 50 ppm
Frequency Stability ± 100 ppm
Temperature Range -40 ~ 125 °C
Operable Temperature Range -45 ~ 130 °C
Aging <± 5 ppm first year
Drive Level 50 µW
Equivalent Series Resistance 50 ohms Max.
Shunt Capacitance 7 pF Max.
Insulation Resistance 500M ohm Min at 100 VDC
Marking 8.000+LOT NO.
Hong Kong Automotive X'tals Ltd
Time(sec.)
Temp(℃)
Preheat at 2-3 ℃/s
℃/s
Note:
1. Only the lead wire region is exposed to high temperature
2. Ramp down rate : 4℃ Sec. Max
3. Effective products:
-Thru-hole AT cut 49US crystals, oscillators
-Thru-hole ceramic resonators.
℃
    Wave  Soldering  Profile